Cost of Mitigation and Monitoring for Clearing blocked drains     US$14,950.00 

3. Cost of Hiring dedicated HSE Supervisor for a 30-day period @ US$500/day   US$15,000.00 

Total Cost for implementation of the ESMP       US$64,750.00 

10% of total for Contingency        US$   6,475.00 

Grand Total          US$71,225.00 

(Seventy-one Thousand, two Hundred and twenty-five United States Dollars Only)   

6.0 Recommendation 

Generally, the study has indicated that the proposed project is desirable and will not cause significant adverse effects on 

the existing environmental, social and health situations of project sites, as well as safe conditions of the people, locally.

[...]

Cost of Mitigation and Monitoring for Clearing blocked drains   US$14,950.00 
3. Cost of Hiring dedicated HSE Supervisor for a 30-day period  

@ US$500/day         US$15,000.00 
Total Cost for implementation of the ESMP     US$64,750.00 
10% of total for Contingency      US$   6,475.00 
Grand Total         US$71,225.00 

(Seventy-one Thousand, two Hundred and twenty-five United States Dollars Only)  

CHAPTER FOUR: PUBLIC CONSULTATION 

4.1 Rationale for consultations 

Public consultation has proven to be vital in project conception and implementation. It allows people 

own the projects and enhances project survival and trust between government and beneficiary